
 

HOLY ANNUNCIATION 
ORTHODOX CHURCH 

Brisbane’s English-language Orthodox Parish 
 

163 Park Road, Woolloongabba 
www.HolyAnnunciation.net 

 

Parish Priest: Rev. Fr Andrew Smith 
Mobile: 0450 078 882 – E-mail: FrAndrew@HolyAnnunciation.net 

 
 

Parish Schedule: May 2019 
 

Apr 28 to May 4 is a Fast-Free period. 

From the clergy, council and parishioners of Holy Annunciation Orthodox Church: CHRIST IS RISEN!   +   TRULY HE IS RISEN! 

NB: Please speak with Fr Andrew if you wish to schedule a home visit for the Paschal Moleben. 

Wed 1 May: Vespers of Bright Week, 6:30-7:30pm.  All Welcome! 

The First Sunday after Pascha: The Belief of the Apostle Thomas. 

 Sun 5 May: Matins and Liturgy, 8am (to ~11am).  NB: No services on Sat 4 May. 

Wed 8 May: Vespers (St Stephen, Bishop of Perm), 6:30-7:30pm.  All Welcome! 

The Second Sunday after Pascha: The Holy Myrrhbearers.   

 No services this weekend (11-12 May).  Please visit another parish this weekend. 

Wed 15 May: Bible Study (The Gospel of John), 6:30-8pm.  All Welcome! 

The Third Sunday after Pascha: The Paralytic. 

 Sat 18 May: Vigil, 6pm (to ~8pm). 

 Sun 19 May: Liturgy, 8:30am (to ~10:30am).  

Wed 22 May: Vespers (Apostle Simon the Zealot), 6:30-7:30pm.  All Welcome! 

The Third Sunday after Pascha: The Samaritan Woman.   

St Nicholas the Wonderworker (Translation of the relics from Myra to Bari).   

PATRONAL FEASTDAY: All Services at 344 Vulture St, Kangaroo Point.  (All other Deanery parishes closed this weekend) 

 CATHEDRAL – Sat 25 May: Vigil (with Bp George), 6pm start. 

 CATHEDRAL – Sun 26 May: Hierarchical Liturgy, 8:30am start.  

Wed 29 May: Bible Study (The Gospel of John), 6:30-8pm.  All Welcome! 

The Fourth Sunday after Pascha: The Blind Man. 

 Sat 1 Jun: Vigil, 6pm (to ~8pm). 

 Sun 2 Jun: Liturgy, 8:30am (to ~10:30am).   

The Ascension of our Lord, God and Saviour, Jesus Christ. 

 Wed 5 Jun: Vigil, 6pm (to ~8pm). 

 Thu 6 Jun: Liturgy, 9am (to ~10:40am).   

 

Announcements: PTO  

https://goo.gl/maps/TXYnWkkhnk92
http://www.holyannunciation.net/


Sign up for our parish newsletter: http://eepurl.com/mQmBf 

Parish Facebook group (with notifications): ‘HAOC Brisbane’ 

Please contact Fr Andrew if you wish to  

schedule a home visit for the Paschal Moleben. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Would you like to celebrate your namesday or your anniversary  

with ‘Many Years’, Moleben, Vespers, or Liturgy? 

Speak with Fr Andrew ASAP to arrange. 

Stewardship 
Please speak to us if you can offer your 

time and talents in service of Christ. 
BSB: 064132 / Account: 904659 

Reference: [name] donation 

Next Toowoomba Liturgy 
Saturday, 18 May, 8:30-11:15am 

Fortnightly on Wednesdays: 
VESPERS at 6:30pm 

This Month: 1 May, 8 May, 22 May 

BIBLE STUDY: Gospel of John 
Fortnightly on Wednesdays, 6:30-8pm 
This Month: 15 May, 29 May, 12 Jun 

http://eepurl.com/mQmBf
https://www.facebook.com/groups/1964697370428234/

